## Ordinance # 0513-2019

# Revision of Deposits for Utilities & Re-connect Fees

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY BOARD OF THE CITY OF SHAWNEETOWN, GALLATIN COUNTY, ILLINOIS AS FOLLOWS:

Whereas, a deposit is required of all utilities (gas, water and sewer) managed by the City of Shawneetown, and,

Whereas, a reconnect fee is assessed if the utility is shut off for non-payment of bill, disconnect by request of the consumer, or any situation other than for maintenance purposes, and

Whereas, the City Board has the duty of establishing the amount of each deposit or re-connect fee for each utility,

THEREFOR, the Board establishes the following deposit amount effective May 13, 2019 and the re-connect fee effective upon the printing of new billing cards stating the new amount,

\$75.00

Gas Deposit \$225.00

Water and Sewer Deposit \$150.00

Re-connect Water \$75.00

Re-connect Gas

PASSED by the President and Board of Trustees on this 13th day of May, 2019

Ayes 5 Nays O Abstain O Absent 1

President

Hancy Larkin

#### Ordinance # 0513-2019

## Revision of Deposits for Utilities & Re-connect Fees

# BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY BOARD OF THE CITY OF SHAWNEETOWN, GALLATIN COUNTY, ILLINOIS AS FOLLOWS:

Whereas, a deposit is required of all utilities (gas, water and sewer) managed by the City of Shawneetown, and,

Whereas, a reconnect fee is assessed if the utility is shut off for non-payment of bill, disconnect by request of the consumer, or any situation other than for maintenance purposes, and

Whereas, the City Board has the duty of establishing the amount of each deposit or re-connect fee for each utility,

THEREFOR, the Board establishes the following deposit amount effective May 13, 2019 and the re-connect fee effective upon the printing of new billing cards stating the new amount,

Gas Deposit \$225.00

Water and Sewer Deposit \$150.00

Re-connect Water \$75.00

Re-connect Gas \$75.00

PASSED by the President and Board of Trustees on this 13th day of May, 2019

Ayes 5 Nays 0 Abstain 0 Absent 1

President

Many Larlein City Glerk Send 10: 25 A.M.

SHAWNEETOWN CITY UTILITIES
P. O. BOX 227
SHAWNEETOWN, IL 62984
618-269-3253
FAX: 618-269-3353

DATE:

4-15-20

TO:

C. Mart Watson

FROM:

Many Larsin, City Clark

PHONE NO:

FAX NO:

618-273-2839

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES:

2 including Cover,

MESSAGE:

Ordinauca # 0513-2019